 ASTRI - Astrofisica con Specchi a
             Tecnologia Replicante Italiana
 Code: ASTRI-TR-OACT-3200-036  Issue: 1 DATE 14/09/2017 Page: 1
All information contained in this document is property of INAF.  All rights reserved.
Effect of the ASTRI focal plane IR filter on the Optical
Cross-Talk of the SiPM detectors
Prepared by: Name: Giuseppe Romeo Signature:  Date: 14/09/2017
Reviewed by: Name: Giovanni Bonanno Signature:

(see ASTRI-TR-OACT-3200-034 section 2.2)
- Pulsed diode laser controller PicoQuant PDL 200-B
(to drive the lasers)
- Integrating sphere Labsphere
(to obtain a uniform light flux on detectors surface)
- 3 LASER and 16 LED pulsed sources
                       (see Table 1 section 2.1)
2.2 Pulsed light sources
The pulsed light sources available at the COLD lab are in total 19 of which 16 LED sources
and 3 Laser sources. Table 1 lists the sources and their respective wavelength:
Table 1 – Lists of pulsed light sources: LED and LASER and their respective wavelength
Identifier code Wavelength [nm] Type
LDH-P-C-405 405 Laser
EPL-450 450 Laser
LDH-P-635 635 Laser
LED285W 285 LED
LED315W 315 LED
LED341W 341 LED
LED385L 385 LED
LED430L 430 LED
LED450L 450 LED
LED465E 465 LED
PLS-8-2-746 496 LED
LED505L 505 LED
LED525L 525 LED
LED570L 570 LED
LED591E 591 LED
LED660L 660 LED
LED680L 680 LED
LED780E 780 LED
LED851L 851 LED
 ASTRI - Astrofisica con Specchi a
             Tecnologia Replicante Italiana
 Code: ASTRI-TR-OACT-3200-036  Issue: 1 DATE 14/09/2017 Page: 8
All information contained in this document is property of INAF.  All rights reserved.